LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT

CHARLIE BECK Chief of Police



P. O. Box 30158 Los Angeles, Calif. 90030 Telephone: (213) 833-3700 TDD: (877) 275-5273 Ref#: 8.4

ERIC GARCETTI Mayor

August 7, 2017

City Council C/O City Clerk's Office 200 North Spring Street, Room 395 Los Angeles, California 90012

Honorable City Council:

Enclosed is an application for the Graffiti Apprehension Reward Payment and Investigation Worksheet for your approval. The application was submitted after the subject was arrested for graffiti vandalism of property within the City of Los Angeles. The applicant, who lives in the City of Los Angeles, alerted the authorities after observing the subject's action. This resulted in the subject being convicted. This incident occurred at 3930 W. Adams Boulevard on July 29, 2015.

Should you or a member of your staff have any questions concerning this matter, please contact Officer Pedro, Gang and Narcotics Division, at (213) 486-5318.

Very truly yours,

CHARLIE BECK Chief of Police

STEPHEN M. CARMONA, Captain Commanding Officer Gang and Narcotics Division

Enclosure

AN EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER WWW.LAPDOding.org KWW.JentLAPD.com

#9 2017

GRAFFITI APPREHENSION REWARD PAYMENT INVESTIGATION WORK SHEET

Claimant's Name (Last, First, Middle)	Phone Number:
Address:	
Arrest's Name: (If juvenile leave blank) Logan, Joshua	Date of Birth: (May list juvenile's DOB) 01/13/1991
Booking No. 4049671	Police DR No. 14-03-16830
Arresting Officer's Name/Serial #: Banuelos #35896, LAPD	Obtain all arrest reports from (R&I) Division: Yes (x) No ()
Claimant listed as a witness: Yes (x) No ()	Number of people listed as witnesses: ONE
Detective assigned to the case:	Phone No.
Detective confirming case disposition: Officer Pedro #32145	Phone No. (213) 486-5318
Juvenile Hall/Court (Contact Person's Name): N/A	Phone No.
District Attorney's Name: N/A	Phone No.
City Attorney's Name: N/A	Phone No.
Case Disposition: Subject sentenced to Formal Probation 5 Years and 365 Day(s) LA County Jail	
Miscellaneous Information:	LAPD VOLUNTEER: Yes () No (X)
RECOMMENDATION: APPROVED (X) AMOUNT RECOMMENDED: \$2,000.00	DENIED()
REASON FOR RECOMMENDATION: The applicant observed subject committing graffiti vandalism in the City of Los Angeles and contacted the Los Angeles Police Department and positively identified subject.	
REVIEWED BY (SIGNATURE):	DATE:
C follo # 32145	7-21-17

PRINTED NAME / PHONE NO: Officer Pedro, Serial No. 32145, Phone # (213) 486-5318.